
ID Task 
Mode

Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors Successors % Complete

1 1067 Yonge Street Construction 386.88 days Thu 23-06-15 Mon 24-12-30 33%

2 Pre Construction Activities 309.88 days Thu 23-06-15 Mon 24-09-09 37%

3 Remaining Design and Engineering87.94 days Thu 23-06-15 Fri 23-10-20 70%

10 Procurement 102.94 days Thu 23-06-15 Fri 23-11-10 64%

32 Shop Drawing Review 117.94 days Thu 23-06-15 Fri 23-12-01 40%

55 Lead Time for Delivery 297.88 days Tue 23-07-04 Mon 24-09-09 27%

78 Construction 386.88 days Thu 23-06-15 Mon 24-12-30 28%

79 B2 Foundations and Slab Pour 45.88 days Thu 23-06-15 Mon 23-08-21 100%

97 B1Slab 21.13 days Mon 23-08-21 Wed 23-09-20 96 100%

103 Ground Floor Slab 45.75 days Wed 23-09-20 Thu 23-11-23 102 169 100%

115 Basement Slab Existing House 114.38 days Wed 23-09-20 Tue 24-03-05 100%

136 Remaining Demolition and 
Placement of Steel at Existing 
House

250.19 days Thu 23-08-24 Thu 24-08-22 41%

137 Demolition of Existing House Roof5 days Thu 23-08-24 Wed 23-08-30 96 138SS+2 days,140SS,142SS100%

138 Demolition of third floor of house9 days Mon 23-08-28 Thu 23-09-14 137SS+2 days 100%

139 Replace wood joist with steel 3rd
floor of house

5 days Mon 23-12-04 Fri 23-12-08 114 141,143 100%

140 Salvage Shutters and hardware 1 day Tue 23-09-05 Tue 23-09-05 137SS 100%

141 Remove Windows 4 days Mon 24-05-13 Tue 24-05-21 139,135 143 15%

142 Salvage posts and portico at 
main door

2 days Thu 23-08-24 Fri 23-08-25 137SS 100%

143 Prep Window openings and seal 5 days Tue 24-05-21 Tue 24-05-28 146,141,139144SS 0%

144 Masonry Repairs and toothing 91.88 days Thu 24-01-11 Thu 24-08-22 143SS 30%

145 Framing Structure and Making 
Weather Tight

160.88 days Mon 23-12-04 Wed 24-07-24 31%

146 Remaing Structural steel to be 
placed in existing house

55 days Mon 23-12-04 Thu 24-02-22 114 148,147,143 100%

147 Rough Carpentry and blueskin 
for existing house roof

10 days Fri 24-02-23 Thu 24-03-07 146 150 30%

148 Structural Steel Erection Lines 
Grid line C, D and E

10 days Mon 23-12-11 Tue 24-02-27 114,146,122149,150 100%

149 Erect CLT Slabs and Panels 30 days Mon 24-04-08 Tue 24-05-21 148,56 175,170,215,154,150SS,1520%

150 Rough Carpentry vapour barrier 
installation for roofing, siding 
and parapets

75 days Mon 24-04-08 Wed 24-07-24 148,147,149SS 10%

151 Sky Lights 4 days Tue 24-05-21 Mon 24-05-27 58,152SS 0%

152 Roofing and Metal Flashing 30 days Tue 24-05-21 Wed 24-07-03 149 153SS,155,151SS 0%

153 Windows 10 days Tue 24-05-21 Tue 24-06-04 152SS,58 0%

154 Curtain Walls 20 days Tue 24-05-21 Tue 24-06-18 149 0%
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155 Door Frame Delivery 0 days Wed 24-07-03 Wed 24-07-03 152 0%

156 Interior Fit-up and Rough Inn 121 days Thu 24-02-22 Thu 24-08-15 9%

157 Interior Rough Inns B2 50 days Thu 24-02-22 Fri 24-05-03 38%

158 HVAC & Mechanical 50 days Thu 24-02-22 Fri 24-05-03 122 159SS,160SS,161SS,162SS40%

159 Electrical 20 days Thu 24-02-22 Thu 24-03-21 158SS 40%

160 Fire Protection 20 days Thu 24-02-22 Thu 24-03-21 158SS 70%

161 Elevator Machine Rooms 20 days Thu 24-02-22 Thu 24-03-21 158SS 0%

162 Installation of housekeeping 
pads

3 days Thu 24-02-22 Tue 24-02-27 158SS 50%

163 Interior Rough Inns B1 30 days Thu 24-02-22 Fri 24-04-05 14%

164 HVAC & Mechanical 20 days Thu 24-02-22 Thu 24-03-21 122 171 0%

165 Electrical 20 days Thu 24-02-22 Thu 24-03-21 122 172 50%

166 Fire Protection 20 days Thu 24-02-22 Thu 24-03-21 122 173 0%

167 Elevator Shaft and Inserts 20 days Thu 24-02-22 Thu 24-03-21 122 169,174 0%

168 Installation of housekeeping 
pads

3 days Thu 24-02-22 Tue 24-02-27 122 100%

169 Car elevator Installation 10 days Thu 24-03-21 Fri 24-04-05 103,76,167 0%

170 Interior Rough Inns Ground Floor40 days Tue 24-05-21 Wed 24-07-17 149 7%

171 HVAC & Mechanical 20 days Tue 24-05-21 Tue 24-06-18 164 176SS,178FS-10 days0%

172 Electrical 20 days Tue 24-05-21 Tue 24-06-18 165 179FS-10 days 25%

173 Fire Protection 20 days Tue 24-05-21 Tue 24-06-18 166 180FS-10 days 0%

174 Elevator Shaft and Inserts 20 days Tue 24-05-21 Tue 24-06-18 167 181FS-10 days 0%

175 Stair Construction Ground 
Floor to 4th Floor North and 
South

40 days Tue 24-05-21 Wed 24-07-17 149 204 0%

176 Wall Layouts and framing 10 days Tue 24-05-21 Tue 24-06-04 171SS 182 40%

177 Interior Rough Inns Level 1 20 days Tue 24-06-04 Wed 24-07-03 0%

178 HVAC & Mechanical 20 days Tue 24-06-04 Wed 24-07-03 171FS-10 days184FS-10 days 0%

179 Electrical 20 days Tue 24-06-04 Wed 24-07-03 172FS-10 days185FS-10 days 0%

180 Fire Protection 20 days Tue 24-06-04 Wed 24-07-03 173FS-10 days186FS-10 days 0%

181 Elevator Shaft and Inserts 20 days Tue 24-06-04 Wed 24-07-03 174FS-10 days187FS-10 days 0%

182 Wall Layouts and framing 10 days Tue 24-06-04 Tue 24-06-18 176 188 0%

183 Interior Rough Inns Level 2 20 days Tue 24-06-18 Wed 24-07-17 0%

184 HVAC & Mechanical 20 days Tue 24-06-18 Wed 24-07-17 178FS-10 days190FS-10 days 0%

185 Electrical 20 days Tue 24-06-18 Wed 24-07-17 179FS-10 days191FS-10 days 0%

186 Fire Protection 20 days Tue 24-06-18 Wed 24-07-17 180FS-10 days192FS-10 days 0%

187 Elevator Shaft and Inserts 20 days Tue 24-06-18 Wed 24-07-17 181FS-10 days193FS-10 days 0%

188 Wall Layouts and framing 10 days Tue 24-06-18 Wed 24-07-03 182 194 0%

189 Interior Rough Inns Level 3 20 days Wed 24-07-03 Wed 24-07-31 0%

190 HVAC & Mechanical 20 days Wed 24-07-03 Wed 24-07-31 184FS-10 days196FS-10 days 0%
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191 Electrical 20 days Wed 24-07-03 Wed 24-07-31 185FS-10 days197FS-10 days 0%

192 Fire Protection 20 days Wed 24-07-03 Wed 24-07-31 186FS-10 days198FS-10 days 0%

193 Elevator Shaft and Inserts 20 days Wed 24-07-03 Wed 24-07-31 187FS-10 days199FS-10 days 0%

194 Wall Layouts and framing 10 days Wed 24-07-03 Wed 24-07-17 188 200 0%

195 Interior Rough Inns Level 4 20 days Wed 24-07-17 Thu 24-08-15 0%

196 HVAC & Mechanical 20 days Wed 24-07-17 Thu 24-08-15 190FS-10 days 0%

197 Electrical 20 days Wed 24-07-17 Thu 24-08-15 191FS-10 days 0%

198 Fire Protection 20 days Wed 24-07-17 Thu 24-08-15 192FS-10 days 0%

199 Elevator Shaft and Inserts 20 days Wed 24-07-17 Thu 24-08-15 193FS-10 days 0%

200 Wall Layouts and framing 10 days Wed 24-07-17 Wed 24-07-31 194 204,202 0%

201 Floors, Finishes and Fixtures 90 days Wed 24-07-31 Mon 24-12-09 0%

202 Infloor Heating Loops Installation 10 days Wed 24-07-31 Thu 24-08-15 200 203FS-10 days 0%

203 Floor topping over infloor heat 10 days Wed 24-07-31 Thu 24-08-15 202FS-10 days204 0%

204 drywall 3 wks Thu 24-08-15 Fri 24-09-06 200,203,175205 0%

205 Prime and Paint One Coat 15 days Fri 24-09-06 Fri 24-09-27 204 206,207,208,209,210,212,2110%

206 Electrical Fixtures 20 days Fri 24-09-27 Mon 24-10-28 205 228 0%

207 Plumbing Fixtures 20 days Fri 24-09-27 Mon 24-10-28 205 228 0%

208 AV and Security 20 days Fri 24-09-27 Mon 24-10-28 205 228 0%

209 Door and hardware installation 15 days Fri 24-09-27 Mon 24-10-21 205 228 0%

210 Tile Installation 25 days Fri 24-09-27 Mon 24-11-04 205 228 0%

211 Casework Installation 20 days Fri 24-09-27 Mon 24-10-28 205 212 0%

212 Flooring Installation 25 days Mon 24-10-28 Mon 24-12-02 205,211 213FS-10 days 0%

213 Final Paint 10 days Mon 24-11-18 Mon 24-12-02 212FS-10 days228,214 0%

214 Funiture and Appliance Installation5 days Mon 24-12-02 Mon 24-12-09 213 0%

215 Exterior Works and services 100 days Tue 24-05-21 Fri 24-10-11 149 0%

216 Excavation 5 days Tue 24-05-21 Tue 24-05-28 122 217,218 0%

217 manholes 5 wks Tue 24-05-28 Wed 24-07-03 216 0%

218 site work and services 5 wks Tue 24-05-28 Wed 24-07-03 216 219 0%

219 Backfill and compaction 2 wks Wed 24-07-03 Wed 24-07-17 218 220FS+40 days 0%

220 Concrete  and masonry work 20 days Fri 24-09-13 Fri 24-10-11 219FS+40 days222SS 0%

221 Final Paving 5 days Fri 24-10-04 Fri 24-10-11 223 0%

222 Re pointing of masonry 10 days Fri 24-09-13 Fri 24-09-27 220SS 223,225 0%

223 Placement of Dormer and shutters 5 days Fri 24-09-27 Fri 24-10-04 222 226,221 0%

224 Landscaping and Exterior Finishes 20 days Fri 24-09-27 Mon 24-10-28 0%

225 Decorative masonry 10 days Fri 24-09-27 Fri 24-10-11 222 226 0%

226 Plantings 2 wks Fri 24-10-11 Mon 24-10-28 223,225 229 0%

227 Project Closeout and Commisioning 18 days Mon 24-12-02 Mon 24-12-30 0%

228 Commisioning 1 wk Mon 24-12-02 Mon 24-12-09 213,206,207,208,209,210229 0%
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229 Training 3 days Mon 24-12-09 Thu 24-12-12 228,226 230 0%

230 Deficiency Correction 2 wks Thu 24-12-12 Mon 24-12-30 229 231 0%

231 Project complete 0 days Mon 24-12-30 Mon 24-12-30 230 0%
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